Market Announcement



3 July 2019

HUB24 Limited (ASX: HUB) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of HUB24 Limited ('HUB') will be placed in trading halt at the request of HUB, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 5 July 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Lauren Osbich Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



3 July 2019

Ms Lauren Osbich ASX Limited Sydney NSW 2000

By email: lauren.osbich@asx.com.au tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Osbich,

HUB24 Limited (HUB) – Request for trading halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, HUB24 Limited requests a trading halt of its securities with immediate effect.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, HUB24 Limited provides the following information:

- The trading halt is sought pending an announcement by HUB24 Limited in relation to clarifications to be made regarding an article published in the Australian Financial Review on 3 July 2019;
- HUB24 Limited requests the trading halt to remain in place until the earlier of such time as it makes an announcement to the market concerning the clarifications and the commencement of trading on 4 July 2019; and
- HUB24 Limited is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market or ASX about the trading halt.

Please contact me if there are any queries regarding this request.

Your faithfully,

Mark Goodrick Company Secretary HUB24 Limited

HUB24 Limited | ABN 87 124 891 685 Level 2, 7 Macquarie Place, Sydney, NSW 2000 Australia E admin@HUB24.com.au T 1300 854 994 F 1300 781 689 A GPO Box 529, Sydney, NSW 2001

HUB24.COM.AU